

**2003 – 2004 LEGISLATURE**  
**January 2003 Special Session**

LRBb0028/1  
RPN:kmg:jf

**SENATE AMENDMENT 5,**  
**TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,**  
**TO SENATE BILL 1**

February 20, 2003 – Offered by Senators M. MEYER and MOORE.

1           At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- 2           **1.** Page 3, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with  
3 page 4, line 5.
- 4           **2.** Page 9, line 20: delete “to the circuit courts under section 20.625 of the”.
- 5           **3.** Page 9, line 21: delete “statutes, to” and substitute “to”.
- 6           **4.** Page 9, line 21: delete “statutes, and” and substitute “statutes and”.
- 7           **5.** Page 9, line 22: delete “\$1,625,700” and substitute “\$938,000”.
- 8           **6.** Page 14, line 5: delete “463,500” and substitute “2,245,300”.
- 9           **7.** Page 14, line 14: delete that line.

10

(END)